
PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 

R.V. Nagar, Kalapet,  

PONDICHERRY –  605 014. 

TENDER NOTICE 

 Quotations in the sealed cover addressed to the Asst. Registrar (Purchase & Stores), 

Pondicherry University, Puducherry – 605 014 are invited on or before 3.00 p.m. on 20/02/2013,  

to make a rate contract for purchase of LCD Multimedia Projector with Ceiling Mount Kit as 

per the detailed specification given below: -  

Specification:  
 
Sl.No Model/Make Light out put(Brightness) ANSI Lumens  Amount 
  2500 ANSI Lumens  
  3000 ANSI Lumens  
  3200 ANSI Lumens  
  3500 ANSI Lumens  
  4000 ANSI Lumens  
  Ceiling Mount Kit with accessories 

(3Ft Std. Kit, VGA Cable-15 Mtrs, Power Cable-
5Mtrs) 

 

 
Resolution  : (XGA, SXGA, WXGA/ (1024x768), (1280x800)) 
Lumens (Eco Mode) : 2000/3000 
Colour Brightness : 3200 to 4000 ANSI Lumens (Normal mode) 
Lamp life   : 1Year+/5000 Hours 
 

 
Terms and Conditions 

 

1) The price quoted by the bidder is inclusive of delivery and installation (including 

testing, connecting with other peripherals, commissioning and make functional) of the 

equipments. 

2) Duty Exemption: The University has been granted the benefit of exemption from 

payment of the Central Excise Duty and Customs duty by the Department of Scientific 

and Industrial Research (DSIR), India, vide their Notification No. 10/97 dt. 01/03/1997 

and 23/07/96 respectively.  

3) The rate selected by the Purchase Committee under this tender, may prevail as Rate 

Contract for the next one year and supply order can be issued on repeat order basis. 

 



4) The Projector should be covered under 3 years warranty. If any item covered under 

warranty fails, the same shall be replaced free of cost including all the applicable 

charges including transporting cost (both ways). 

5) The Tender must be accompanied by EMD amount of Rs.5,000/- & Tender Doument 

Fee for Rs. 100/- by means of Demand Draft, drawn in favour of the Finance Officer, 

Pondicherry University, payable at Puducherry separately. The EMD amount is 

refundable. The Small Scale units are exempted from payment of EMD provided they 

enclose proof of their valid exemption Certificate issued by the competent authority. 

6) The quotations should reach the Asst. Registrar (Purchase & Stores), Pondicherry 

University on or before 3.00 P.M. on 20/02/2013 and the same will be opened on 

the same day at 3.30 P.M. in the presence of bidders. The offers will not be 

considered if received after the bid closing date and time. 

7) The EMD & TDF should be submitted along with quotation in a sealed cover, super-

scribing thereon bidder’s name and name of the Item. Any tender, submitted without 

EMD/TDF, will not be accepted. 

8) The validity of the each quotation should be at least 180 days from closing date of the 

bid. 

9) The offers received through telex / tele-fax / e-mail will not be accepted by the 

University under any circumstances. 

10) The University shall not be responsible for any delay / loss or non-receipt of tenders by 

post / courier service. 

11) No unsolicited correspondence shall be entertained after the submission of the offer. 

12) Tender is not transferable. 

13) All equipment must operate at 230V/50 Hz single phase and / or equivalent three phase 

electrical power. 

14) The firm must have the requisite domain expertise with regard to supply, 

installation and post-sale service of the items they are quoting. 

15) Please give the recent customers list with contact details including email address. 

16) If you have an authorized representative / dealer, you are requested to furnish technical 

ability to take care of the problems in the system, if developed later within the warranty 

and outside the warranty period. 

17) Pondicherry University reserves the right to accept / reject any offer in full or in part or 

accept any offer other than the lowest offer without assigning any reason thereof. Any 

offer containing incorrect and incomplete information shall be liable for rejection. 

 

 



18) Out of total contract/ purchase price, 90% of the amount will be paid on satisfactory 

installations. Balance of 10% of the amount shall be retained as Security Deposit, 

towards satisfactory performance of the equipment, and which may be released on 

submission of a performance bond supported by a Bank guarantee (obtained from 

Nationalized Bank of India) for the 10% of the total contract/ purchase value, for 

the duration of the Warranty period. 

19) In case of any dispute in respect of the tender, all legal matters shall be instituted within 

the jurisdiction of the place where the item is installed. 

20) Timely supply of the ordered items, installation, commissioning (wherever applicable) 

and training etc., is the essence of the contract. In case of failure to supply within the 

time specified in the Purchase order, a penalty/LD of 0.5% of the total value per week 

or a part thereof shall be levied subject to a maximum of 7.5% in respect of items 

which are not supplied. The decision of Pondicherry University shall be final in this 

regard. 

21) The Successful bidders should supply the items, etc, within a week after receipt of the 

firm supply orders. 

22) Complete technical specifications including process flow, to be included with the 

quotation. Manufacturers of various major parts/equipment must be mentioned 

explicitly, Literature, user manual if any are to be attached with the quotation. 

23) Additional terms and conditions will be incorporated in the purchase order, if needed, 

to safe guard the interests of the University. 

24) Quoting merely the lowest price does not confer any right to any bidder for award 

of supply order. The University’s Purchase Committee, reserves the right to select 

any bid under the grounds of proven performance track record, brand reputation, 

service backup support, additional warranty, offer of additional / special features, 

compatibility, etc. 

25) The University reserves the right to reject the any bids with unbranded / sub-standard 

brand / un-certified brands of products even if they found to be lowest. 

 

Date: 04/02/2013 

   

                    ASST. REGISTRAR 

            (PURCHASE & STORES) 

 
 
 
 


